ITB 4263

Esch Park Improvements Bid Tabulation			D & J Contracting Nagle Pa			e Paving	ing Margolis Contracting			Dave's Contracting		TSP		Rolar	
Item Description	Quan	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
1. Demolition		LS		\$4,500.00		\$6,800.00		\$8,000.00		\$9,000.00		\$12,000.00		\$17,300.00	
2. Grading		LS		\$2,000.00		\$6,000.00		\$5,000.00		\$4,000.00		\$1,600.00		\$2,200.00	
3. Supply/Install 6" 22A base	150	CY	\$32.00	\$4,800.00	\$42.50	\$6,375.00	\$40.00	\$6,000.00	\$40.00	\$6,000.00	\$22.00	\$3,300.00	\$54.00	\$8,100.00	
4. 8' wide 36 A asphalt	900	SY	\$21.15	\$19,035.00	\$18.60	\$16,740.00	\$24.50	\$22,050.00	\$21.45	\$19,305.00	\$31.50	\$28,350.00	\$23.25	\$20,925.00	
5. Basketball court striping		LS		\$250.00		\$600.00		\$1,100.00		\$950.00		\$1,300.00		\$600.00	
6. Concrete walks at play area	457	SF	\$4.00	\$1,828.00	\$5.25	\$2,399.25	\$8.00	\$3,656.00	\$4.00	\$1,828.00	\$4.50	\$2,056.50	\$8.25	\$3,770.25	
7. Basketball post install	1	EA	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$850.00	\$850.00		\$1,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00	
8. Bench install	2	EA	\$175.00	\$350.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	
9. Picnic table install	3	EA	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,050.00	\$3,150.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	
10. Tulip Tree	3	EA	\$125.00	\$375.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	
11. N. Hackberry	4	EA	\$130.00	\$520.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$650.00	\$2,600.00	\$375.00	\$1,500.00	
12. Mulch	7	CY	\$20.00	\$140.00	\$35.00	\$245.00	\$35.00	\$245.00	\$50.00	\$350.00	\$35.00	\$245.00	\$35.00	\$245.00	
13. Boulders, relocate		LS		\$150.00		\$500.00		\$200.00		\$100.00		\$150.00		\$200.00	
14. Restoration		LS		\$1,250.00		\$3,000.00		\$1,500.00		\$5,000.00		\$5,200.00		\$4,500.00	
15. General Conditions		LS		\$500.00		\$2,000.00		\$2,500.00		\$5,000.00		\$1,800.00		\$2,000.00	
TOTAL BASE BID				\$36,248.00		\$53,259.25		\$58,351.00		\$59,283.00		\$66,701.50		\$69,840.25	
Alternate Bid - Replaces 3,4															
1a. Sand base	40	CY	\$18.00	\$720.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$17.00	\$680.00	\$48.50	\$1,940.00	
2a. 5' width concrete walk	3200	SF	\$4.00	\$12,800.00	\$5.00	\$16,000.00	\$3.75	\$12,000.00	\$4.50	\$14,400.00	\$4.25	\$13,600.00	\$4.85	\$15,520.00	
3a. Asphalt game court	435	SY	\$21.15	\$9,200.25	\$16.00	\$6,960.00	\$27.00	\$11,745.00	\$23.00	\$10,005.00		\$13,702.50		\$11,745.00	
3b. 6" 22AA	73	CY	\$32.00	\$2,336.00	\$42.50	\$3,102.50	\$40.00	\$2,920.00	\$40.00	\$2,920.00	\$22.00	\$1,606.00	\$57.80	\$4,219.40	
Concrete Alternate				\$25,056.25		\$27,062.50		\$28,265.00		\$28,525.00		\$29,588.50		\$33,424.40	
Item 3+4				\$23,835.00		\$23,115.00		\$28,050.00		\$25,305.00		\$31,650.00		\$29,025.00	
Difference between asphalt and concrete				\$1,221.25		\$3,947.50		\$215.00		\$3,220.00		-\$2,061.50		\$4,399.40	
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID WITH CONCRETE				\$37,469.25		\$57,206.75		\$58,566.00		\$62,503.00		\$64,640.00		\$74,239.65	
Subgrade Undercutting Informative	Per	CY	\$12.00		\$40.00		\$100.00		\$25.00		\$18.00		\$48.00		
Additive Alternates															
1. Install equipment				\$950.00		\$2,900.00		\$1,750.00		\$1,500.00		\$2,800.00		\$1,900.00	
2. Timbers				\$800.00		\$950.00		\$800.00		\$1,000.00		\$1,280.00		\$850.00	
Total				\$1,750.00		\$3,850.00		\$2,550.00		\$2,500.00		\$4,080.00		\$2,750.00	

Esch Park Improvements Bid Tabulation			Pranam Global E &		E & L Co	nstruction	Erie Construction		Mark 1 Restoration		Construction Solut.		DRV Cpmtractors	
Item Description	Quan	Unit	Unit Price T	Total Price	Unit Price	<b>Total Price</b>	Unit Price	<b>Total Price</b>	Unit Price	<b>Total Price</b>	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1. Demolition		LS		\$8,500.00		\$8,800.00		\$9,245.51		\$13,750.00		\$18,150.00		\$15,830.00
2. Grading		LS		\$2,650.00		\$2,640.00		\$7,792.80		\$2,000.00		\$7,260.00		\$2,740.00
3. Supply/Install 6" 22A base	150	CY	\$75.00 \$	11,250.00	\$46.00	\$6,900.00	\$51.92	\$7,788.00	\$57.05	\$8,557.50	\$36.33	\$5,449.50	\$43.80	\$6,570.00
4. 8' wide 36 A asphalt	900	SY	\$26.50 \$	23,850.00	\$37.00	\$33,300.00	\$18.88	\$16,992.00	\$24.80	\$22,320.00	\$22.50	\$20,250.00	\$30.30	\$27,270.00
5. Basketball court striping		LS		\$850.00		\$660.00		\$1,330.00		\$2,000.00		\$726.00		\$1,080.00
6. Concrete walks at play area	457	SF	\$7.60	\$3,473.20	\$7.34	\$3,354.38	\$17.98	\$8,216.86	\$8.00	\$3,656.00	\$33.89	\$15,487.73	\$14.70	\$6,717.90
7. Basketball post install	1	EA	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$2,860.00	\$2,860.00	\$1,291.00	\$1,291.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$2,420.00	\$2,420.00	\$1,390.00	\$1,390.00
8. Bench install	2	EA	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$594.00	\$1,188.00	\$1,586.50	\$3,173.00	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00	\$393.50	\$787.00	\$1,180.00	\$2,360.00
9. Picnic table install	3	EA	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,375.00	\$4,125.00	\$2,515.41	\$7,546.23	\$1,167.00	\$3,501.00	\$605.00	\$1,815.00	\$1,145.00	\$3,435.00
10. Tulip Tree	3	EA	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$330.00	\$990.00	\$574.45	\$1,723.35	\$625.00	\$1,875.00	\$302.33	\$906.99	\$560.00	\$1,680.00
11. N. Hackberry	4	EA	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$220.00	\$880.00	\$581.19	\$2,324.76	\$625.00	\$2,500.00	\$362.50	\$1,450.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
12. Mulch	7	CY	\$60.00	\$420.00	\$202.00	\$1,414.00	\$105.01	\$735.07	\$22.00	\$154.00	\$18.57	\$129.99	\$45.00	\$315.00
13. Boulders, relocate		LS		\$400.00		\$275.00		\$553.62		\$400.00		\$400.00		\$615.00
14. Restoration		LS		\$7,500.00		\$3,850.00		\$6,687.87		\$9,300.00		\$1,089.00		\$5,400.00
15. General Conditions		LS		\$3,857.00		\$18,920.00		\$7,315.00		\$10,000.00		\$10,873.00		\$10,900.00
TOTAL BASE BID			\$	70,600.20		\$90,156.38		\$82,715.07		\$84,163.50		\$87,194.21		\$88,302.90
Alternate Bid - Replaces 3,4														
1a. Sand base	40	CY	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$66.00	\$2,640.00	\$23.36	\$934.40	\$56.00	\$2,240.00	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$66.35	\$2,654.00
2a. 5' width concrete walk	3200	SF		24,320.00	\$6.67	\$21,344.00	\$4.32	\$13,824.00	\$6.50	\$20,800.00	\$3.13	\$10,016.00	\$7.65	\$24,480.00
3a. Asphalt game court	435	SY	\$30.00 \$	13,050.00	\$30.34	\$13,197.90	\$21.28	\$9,256.80	\$35.00	\$15,225.00	\$23.43	\$10,192.05	\$38.75	\$16,856.25
3b. 6" 22AA	73	CY	\$85.00	\$6,205.00	\$39.18	\$2,860.14	\$51.92	\$3,790.16	\$65.00	\$4,745.00	\$42.80	\$3,124.40	\$48.65	\$3,551.45
Concrete Alternate			\$	44,575.00		\$40,042.04		\$27,805.36		\$43,010.00		\$24,132.45		\$47,541.70
Item 3+4			\$	35,100.00		\$40,200.00		\$24,780.00		\$30,877.50		\$25,699.50		\$33,840.00
Difference between asphalt and concrete				\$9,475.00		-\$157.96		\$3,025.36		\$12,132.50		-\$1,567.05		\$13,701.70
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID WITH CONCRETE			\$	80,075.20		\$89,998.42		\$85,740.43		\$96,296.00		\$85,627.16		\$102,004.60
Subgrade Undercutting Informative	Per	CY		\$58.00		\$125.00		\$40.00		\$70.00		\$45.00		\$67.00
Additive Alternates														
1. Install equipment				\$4,100.00		\$4,400.00		\$5,000.00		\$4,900.00		\$5,250.00		\$4,000.00
2. Timbers				\$900.00		\$3,800.00		\$2,000.00		\$3,500.00		\$600.00		\$900.00
Total				\$5,000.00		\$8,200.00		\$7,000.00		\$8,400.00		\$5,850.00		\$4,900.00